

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1443/2018

Shiv Nagar- A Vikas Samiti & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal.
Through video conferencing.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

15/07/2021

Due to connectivity problem at the end of counsel appearing for the appellants, hearing through video conferencing could not be materialised.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

DJ/- 2

सत्यमेव जयते