

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1443/2018

In

S. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8991/2006

1. Shiv Nagar- A Vikas Samiti, Harnathpura, Jhotwara Jaipur Through Its Secretary, Gopalswaroop Sharma S/o Shri Brij Swaroop Sharma, R/o Plot No. 98, Shiv Nagar-A, Harnathpura, Jaipur (Raj.) At Present Assistant Secretary Shri Laxman Singh S/o Shri Sahab Singh, R/o 194, Shiv Nagar-A, Harnathpura, Jaipur (Raj.)
2. Laxman Singh S/o Shri Sahab Singh, R/o Plot No. 194, Shiv Nagar A, Harnathpura, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Appellants

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Secretary, Local Self Department, Secretariat, Jaipur
2. The Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
3. The Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
4. Dy. Commissioner, Zone- VII, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
5. The Appellate Authority, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur
6. Shri Gopal Takhar S/o Shri Mangilal Takhar, Aged About 38 Years, R/o Plot No. 22, Tara Nagar, Jhotwara, Jaipur
7. Smt. Geeta Takhar W/o Shri Gopal Takhar, R/o Plot No. 22, Tara Nagar, Jhotwara, Jaipur (Raj.).
8. Smt. Shamin Bano W/o Shri Nawab Ali Khan, R/o 70, Alpana Colony, Khatipura, Jaipur
9. Smt. Anwar Bano W/o Shri Bhawaroo Khan, R/o 70, Alpana Colony, Khatipura, Jaipur (Raj.).
10. Prabhu Singh Rathore S/o Shri Bhanwar Singh Rathore, R/o Plot No. 45, Shiv Nagar A, Harnathpura, Jaipur
11. Shri Ram Kishan Sharma S/o Shri Radhey Shyam Sharma, R/o Plot No. 68, Shiv Nagar A, Harnathpura, Jaipur
12. Shri Narayan Singh Rajawat S/o Shri Dewat Singh

Rajawat, R/o Plot No. 226, Shiv Nagar A, Harnathpura,
Jaipur

----Respondents

For Appellants : Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore Advocate on
behalf of Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal
Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

10/11/2021

Learned counsel for the appellants pleads no
instructions.

Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution with liberty
to revive.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

MANOJ NARWANI /27



सत्यमेव जयते