

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1443/2018

Shiv Nagar- A Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari with
Mr. Rakesh Chandel

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

12/05/2025

When the case was taken up, Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari, learned counsel appears and submits that he just now came to know that the present appeal has been listed. He submits that he is the counsel but his name is not appearing in the cause list, therefore, it escaped notice.

We find that the name of earlier counsel Mr. Satish Kumar Khandal, learned counsel is published because there is no other *Vakalatnama*. Though, Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari, learned counsel would submit that he had filed *Vakalatnama* while filing review application, the same cannot be placed in the appeal.

One opportunity is granted to Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari to file *Vakalatnama* within two weeks.

List the case after two weeks, after publishing the name of Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari, as counsel for the appellant in the cause list.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ