

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1443/2018

Shiv Nagar- A Vikas Samiti
-----Appellant
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 337/2025

Shiv Nagar- A, Vikas Samiti
-----Appellant
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Chandel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mamraj Gurjar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shalini Sheoran, Advocate. Mr. S. N. Kumawat, Advocate assisted by Mr. Naval Kishore Saini, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

31/10/2025

Two weeks' time is allowed to file fresh P.F. and notice(s) for service upon unserved respondent(s) through ordinary post as well as registered post.

Meanwhile, parties may exchange their pleadings.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J